| Express M 03 - 22 - 2001   |  |   |         |          | Date: 23 Flbruary 200/                               |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
|--|--|---|---------|----------|--|------------|------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|---|--|
| 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  |  |   |         |          | Docket 80148aLPK                                     |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| Form PTO 1595<br>1-31-92   |  |   |         |          |  |            | R SHEET    | r ~         | ;             |              | IENT OF COMMERC<br>and Trademark Office |  |
| MODIFIED 2-: 101644595   |  |   |         |          | S ON   | LY         |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| Tab settings ® ® (   |  |   |         |          |  | <b></b>    |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ie  | _  | 1 -   | 7       | 1        |  |            |            | EW.         |               |              |   |  |
| Assignor # 1: Jiann H<br>Assignor # 2: Biao Ta   |  | / 2   | 2/      | 0)       |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| Assignor # 3: Joseph   | •  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| Assignor # 4: Charles  |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
|  |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| Name: NexPress Solutions LLC Address:  |  |   |         | s: 144   | 1447 St. Paul Street, Rochester, New York 14653-7103 |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   | . Nature of Conveyance: X Assignme       |   |         | L_       | Othe   | er:        |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 06 FEBRUARY2001 Assignor # 2: 22 FEBRUARY2001 Assignor # 3: 02 FEBRUARY2001 Assignor # 4: 22 FEBRUARY2001   |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned 077723/3  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
|  |  |   | andan   | 22 22 22 | rnina d  |            | ant should | ha mailae   | <del></del>   |              |   |  |
| Name: Lawrence P. I  | Address:                                 | concerning document should be mailed:  dress: NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent Department |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
|  |  |   | State:  |          | NY   | 000 001411 | Zip:       |             | 3-7103        |              |   |  |
|  |  | 1   | . ,     |          |  |            | 1 6        |             | 14033         | 1-7103       |   |  |
| <ul><li>6. The total number of applica</li><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):</li></ul>  | tions                                    | and patents   | s invol | Enclose  |  | X          |            |             | harged to     | o deposit a  |   |  |
|  |  | t aggount n   | ımbar.  |          |  | Δ          | 7 Iddio 12 |             | - Italiged K  | - deposit a  |   |  |
| 8. NexPress Solutions LLC Deposit account number: 50-1466  |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
|  |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
|  |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
|  |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
| of the original document.  |  |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
|  |  |   |         | 1 -1     |  | 12         | 1/.        |             | ,             |              | / /                                     |  |
| Carmen V. Nersinger (a)  |  |   |         |          |  | <u>V/</u>  | Ville      | ryes        |               | 237          | <u>eb 2001</u>                          |  |
| Name of Person Sig   | Name of Person Signing Signature () Date |   |         |          |  |            |            |             |               |              |   |  |
|  |  |   |         |          |  |            | Tota       | al number o | of pages incl | luding cover | sheet:                                  |  |

PATENT REEL: 011597 FRAME: 0168

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## FUSING BELT FOR APPLYING A PROTECTIVE OVERCOAT TO A PHOTOGRAPHIC ELEMENT

| which is [check one]   | CAPAIC ELEMENI   |
|--|--|
| a non-provisional application for patent executed on t<br>a provisional application for patent by:<br>an international application for patent by:  | he date(s) shown below by:   |
| an international application for patent by .   |  |
| Assignor #1: Jiann H. Chen   | Date 2-06-2001   |
| Assignor # 2: Biao Tan   | Date 22 FE/S 2001  |
| Assignor #3: Joseph A. Pavlisko  | Date 02 FEB 2001   |
| Assignor # 4: Charles E. Hewitt  | Date 22 FEB 2001   |
| in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also deand to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications tatutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications are of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-poor its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, inventions or improvements and shall testify in any expathereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters P these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such | er with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart mal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application tions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in do hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any ations under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, ions, at NexPress's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the esuch documents which in the judgment of NexPress may be gights and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designeed extet expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said after or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating that and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of ach issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This I respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York. |
| Signature of Assignor #1  Jian H. Chen  Date: 2-06-200   Witnessed: Carmen W.ersinger  | Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103  |
| Signature of Assignor # 2  |  |
| Biao Tan   | Witness Address, if other than<br>NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103   |
| Date: 02-22-2001   |  |
| Witnessed Clay 1 - Roman   |  |

PATENT REEL: 011597 FRAME: 0169

Attorney Docket No. 80148aLPK

|  | Attorney Docket No. 00140alsi K  |
|--|--|
| Signature of Assignor # 3              |  |
| Joseph A. Pavlisko                     | Witness Address, if other than<br>NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 |
| Date: 2 Feb 2001                       |  |
| Witnessed: <u>Carmen Mersinger</u>     |  |
| Signature of Assignor # 4              |  |
| Charles E. Hewitt                      | Witness Address, if other than<br>NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 |
| Date: 2 22 01                          |  |
| Witnessed: <u>Carnier V. Nersinger</u> |  |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011597 FRAME: 0170